




PROGRESS REPORT  
DIXON RESERVOIR IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

PAY REQUEST No. 1 
 
Project Cost expended during this Pay Request is summarized below: 
 
Zak Dirt INC. Invoice Amount 
Payment 1 $164,206.57 
 Subtotal $164,206.57 
 
 Current Project Charges $164,206.57 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Project Update: 
See attached Pay Request #1 Progress Narrative prepared by Gauthiere Engineering, Inc. 



Gauthiere Engineering, Inc. 
 

Dixon Canon Ditch & Reservoir Company 
Dixon Reservoir Dam Improvement Project 

Pay Request #1 Progress Narrative 
 
The Contractor, ZAK Dirt, Inc., has completed approximately 63% of the work and 
material acquisition required by the plans and specifications for the Dixon Reservoir Dam 
Improvement Project.   
 
The work in progress regarding Pay Request #1 included acquisition of coarse and fine 
aggregate filter materials, solid wall and slotted wall toe drain pipe, a manhole, a cleanout 
and other appurtenances.  Work included excavation of the downstream slope of the dam 
to facilitate the installation of the seepage collection dual media filter system and toe 
drain, the installation of the toe drain pipe and filter materials as well as concrete 
placement for the pipe encasement and seepage monitoring weir structure.  
 
The Contractor is continuing to place seepage collection filter materials embankment and 
berm materials. 
 
 
 

 
Completing the Chimney Drain Blanket 





THE DIXON CANON DITCH & RESERVOIR COMPANY 
 

 

PROJECT:  DIXON RESERVOIR DAM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT    

CONTRACTOR: ZAK DIRT, INC.  CWCB CONTRACT NO. CT2017-914  

ENGINEER GAUTHIERE ENGINEERING, INC.  DATE MARCH. 14, 2018   

 
CONTRACTOR’S PAYMENT REQUEST NO. 1 

 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all items, units, prices, and quantities listed below on this 
Payment Request are correct; that all work has been performed, and materials supplied in full accordance with 
the conditions of Project Construction Contract; that the following is a true and correct statement of the Contract 
Account for the period covered by this request and that none of the “TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS CONTRACT 
PAYMENT REQUEST” has been received. 
 
1. OBLIGATIONS:   

a. Original Contract Award. $ 261,240.95   

b. Change Orders Approved to Date $            0.00   

c. TOTAL CONTRACT OBLIGATION TO DATE.................................... .................................. $261,240.95 

2 PAYMENTS DUE THIS REQUEST:   

a. Earned to Date. $ 182,451.75   

b. Earned on Change Orders to Date $         -0-   

c. TOTAL EARNED TO DATE..........................................................…... .................................. $182,451.75 

d.       Advance for Allowed Materials on Site or Suitably Stored $          -0-   

e. TOTAL EARNED AND MATERIALS ADVANCE TO DATE.........…... .................................. $182,451.75 

f. Total Retention to Date. (10%) $     18,245.18   

g. Net Due on Earned and Materials Advance to Date. (2e. minus 2f.) $   164,206.57   

h. Less Previous Payments. (item g. from previous claim) $          -0-   

i. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS CONTRACT PAYMENT 
REQUEST…. 

.................................. $164,206.57 

   
Contractor: ZAK DIRT, INC.  Date: Mar. 7, 2018  
   
   
By: Kerry Sewczak  Title: Corp. Sec.   

 

CONTRACT PAYMENT APPROVALS 
 
This certifies that the above-named Contractor is entitled to the Contract Payment listed as item 2i. above, and 
no part of this amount has been previously paid to him. 
 
 
Approved for Payment                                                                              Mar. 14, 2018                
 John G. Gauthiere, P.E.                                                         Date 
 
 









PROGRESS REPORT – Final 

Dixon Reservoir Dam Improvement Project 

PAY REQUEST No. 02 

 

Project Cost expended during this Pay Request is summarized below: 

Zak Dirt INC. Invoice Amount 

Payment 2 $87,812.27 

Payment 3 final $28,002.10 

 Subtotal $115,814.37 

 

Company B Invoice Amount 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

 Subtotal $000,000 

 

Company C Invoice Amount 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

 Subtotal $000,000 

 

Company D Invoice Amount 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

[DESCRIPTION, INVOICE NUMBER, DATE] $000,000 

 Subtotal $000,000 

 

 Current Project Charges $115,814.37 

 

Project Update: 

Project Complete 










	Loan_01
	Loan_02



